SB0306/230416/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 306 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "<u>Minibike</u>" and substitute "<u>Passenger Scooter</u>"; and in lines 5, 7, and 10, in each instance, strike "<u>minibike</u>" and substitute "<u>passenger scooter</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 26, strike "<u>MINIBIKE</u>" and substitute "<u>PASSENGER</u>".

On page 4, in lines 11, 17, 23, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike "<u>MINIBIKE</u>" and substitute "<u>PASSENGER SCOOTER</u>".